
100 M RUN MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 ADILLE SUMARIWALA HESB 10.8 Sec

2 N. RAMI REDDY RAILWAYS 10.8 Sec

3 G. SRINIVAS DELHI 10.8 Sec

4 ANIL SHETTY KARNATAKA 11.0 Sec

5 NISAR PASHA TAMIL NADU 11.2 Sec

200 M RUN MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 ANAND SHETTY HESB 21.6 Sec

2 G. SRINIVAS DELHI 21.7 Sec

3 C.S BAJWA RAILWAYS 21.8 Sec

4 E.D SOUNDER REUBEN KARNATAKA 21.9 Sec

5 ANIL SHETTY KARNATAKA 22.3 Sec

6 NAJEEB MOHAMED KERALA 22.6 Sec

400 M RUN MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 C.S BAJWA RAILWAYS 48.2 Sec

2 RAJINDER SHARMA RAILWAYS 48.7 Sec

3 GOLAM KIBRIA WEST BENGAL 49.0 Sec

4 VIJAYA KUMAR SERVICES 49.2 Sec

5 PAVITTAR SINGH SPSB 50.4 Sec

6 IBRAHIM SERVICES 50.4 Sec

800 M RUN MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 RAJINDER SHARMA RAILWAYS 1:52.6 Sec

2 BAGICHA SINGH SPSB 1:53.0 Sec

24 ALL INDIA OPEN AMATEUR ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP

3 TO 5 MAY,1985 TRIVANDRUM



3 V. CHARLES SPSB 1:53.1 Sec

4 BUDWA UROON POLICE 1:53.2 Sec

5 DHARAM SINGH POLICE 1:53.7 Sec

6 HAKAM SINGH RAILWAYS 1:54.2 Sec

1500 M RUN MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 BAGICHA SINGH SPSB 3:49.1 Sec

2 P. SOLAMUTHU SERVICES 3:49.5 Sec

3 CAPT. SURESH YADAV AAFI 3:51.7 Sec

4 HAKAM SINGH RAILWAYS 3:52.0 Sec

5 DHARAM SINGH POLICE 3:52.7 Sec

6 M.M PATEL POLICE 3:57.3 Sec

5000 M RUN MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 RAJ KUMAR RAILWAYS 14:.15.7 Sec

2 P. SOLAMUTHU SERVICES 14:31.5 Sec

3 VINOD KUMAR RAILWAYS 14:43.4 Sec

4 P.T JOSEPH SPSB 14:47.8 Sec

5 GURNAM SINGH POLICE 14:51.3 Sec

6 VIJAY KUMAR KARNATAKA 14:55.0 Sec

110 M HURDLES MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 VIJAYA KUMAR SERVICES 14.8 Sec

2 S.A NAIDU RAILWAYS 14.8 Sec

3 BENNY JOHN SERVICES 14.8 Sec

4 F.L MECHERY HESB 15.3 Sec

5 G. RAMINEEDU P&T 15.4 Sec

6 SABIR ALI RAILWAYS 24.4 Sec

400 M HURDLES MEN FINAL



POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 VASANTH SINGH SPSB 53.2 Sec

2 R. VAIRAVAN RAILWAYS 54.1 Sec

3 SURINDER SINGH POLICE 54.3 Sec

4 MANJIT SINGH RAILWAYS 54.4 Sec

5 SASHI KUMAR KARNATAKA 55.4 Sec

6 JARNAIL SINGH SERVICES 55.6 Sec

3000 M STEEPLECHASE MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 S. PICHAIAH SERVICES 8:53.8 Sec

2 RANBIR SINGH AAFI 8:57.6 Sec

3 VISWANATH SERVICES 8:57.6 Sec

4 P.T JOSEPH SPSB 9:07.3 Sec

5 CAPT. SURESH YADAV AAFI 9:22.2 Sec

6 SAMSUDEEN POLICE 9:22.2 Sec

10,000 M RUN MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 VINOD KUMAR RAILWAYS 29:56.4 Sec

2 VIJAYA KUMAR KARNATAKA 30:57.5 Sec

3 SRIRAM SERVICES 31:14.2 Sec

4 PREM SINGH RAILWAYS 31:16.8 Sec

5 MURALIDHAR POLICE 31:17.3 Sec

6 PARMOD DELHI 32:03.9 Sec

POLE VAULT MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 S.S TANWAR HESB 4.60 Mtr

2 RAJENDER KUMAR HESB 4.50 Mtr

3 PHOOL KUMAR RAILWAYS 4.20 Mtr

4 RAJBIR SINGH SERVICES 4.20 Mtr

5 K.P SATISH KUMAR SPSB 4.10 Mtr



6 AMARPAL HARYANA 4.10 Mtr

HIGH JUMP MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 N. ANNAVI RAILWAYS 2.00 Mtr

2 SHEOPAT SINGH HARYANA 1.95 Mtr

3 AJAYA KUMAR KERALA 1.90 Mtr

4 RAM KUMAR POLICE 1.85 Mtr

5 JUDEX LECON MAU 1.85 Mtr

6 SASI KUMAR POLICE 1.85 Mtr

LONG JUMP MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 BALWINDER SINGH POLICE 7.29 Mtr

2 MAHAVEER RAM POLICE 7.22 Mtr

3 VIVIAN RIVIERE MAU 7.22 Mtr

4 SHIV SHARAN SERVICES 7.08 Mtr

5 SOMASEKHARAN UNIVERSITY 7.05 Mtr

6 C.PRAKASH SERVICES 7.00 Mtr

TRIPLE JUMP MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 RAJENDERA SINGH RAJASTHAN 15.66 Mtr

2 SUBASH GEORGE HESB 15.08 Mtr

3 VIKRAM SINGH UNIVERSITY 15.02 Mtr

4 M.P RAVI KUMAR SPSB 15.00 Mtr

5 GEORGE KUNCHSRIA RAILWAYS 14.92 Mtr

6 MUNI KRISAANAIIH ANDHRA PRADESH 14.81 Mtr

SHOT PUT MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 BALWINDER SINGH SPSB 17.85 Mtr

2 JASPAL SINGH RAILWAYS 17.06 Mtr



3 BAHADUR SINGH HESB 16.99 Mtr

4 IQBAL SINGH SPSB 16.82 Mtr

5 GURMEET SINGH PUNJAB 16.73 Mtr

6 EASHAN S.D UNIVERSITY 16.00 Mtr

DISCUS THROW MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 AJMER SINGH SPSB 55.04 Mtr

2 MANJEET SINGH POLICE 51.72 Mtr

3 KULDEEP SINGH POLICE 50.72 Mtr

4 BALKAR SINGH HESB 50.02 Mtr

5 JASPAL SINGH RAILWAYS 49.42 Mtr

6 MOHINDER SINGH SERVICES 49.02 Mtr

HAMMER THROW MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 R.S BAL POLICE 63.36 Mtr

2 SUKHWANT SINGH HARYANA 62.36 Mtr

3 DALJEET SINGH PUNJAB 59.20 Mtr

4 GURMUKH LAL POLICE 59.04 Mtr

5 RADHEY SHYAM SERVICES 58.68 Mtr

6 SURENDER SINGH SERVICES 58.60 Mtr

JAVELIN THROW MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 NIRMAL SINGH EB 72.44 Mtr

2 SARNAM SINGH SERVICES 72.34 Mtr

3 OMPAL SINGH HESB 66.30 Mtr

4 SWARAM SINGH PUNJAB 65.34 Mtr

5 PARMJEET SINGH MANN DELHI 63.50 Mtr

6 HANS PAL SINGH RAILWAYS 62.38 Mtr

4X100 M RELAY MEN FINAL



POSITION  TEAM NAME PERFORMANCE

1 KERALA 42.4 Sec

2 RAILWAYS 42.4 Sec

3 HEAVY ENGG. 42.5 Sec

4 TAMIL NADU 42.8 Sec

5 POLICE 43.0 Sec

6 SERVICES 43.2 Sec

4X400 M RELAY MEN FINAL

POSITION  TEAM NAME PERFORMANCE

1 RAILWAYS 3:16.5 Sec

2 SERVICES 3:18.9 Sec

3 STEEL PLANT 3:20.0 Sec

4 POLICE 3:22.7 Sec

5 TAMIL NADU 3:26.4 Sec

20KM WALK MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 BALDEV SINGH SERVICES 1:40:24.6 Sec

2 KARAN SINGH SERVICES 1:40:27.14 Sec

3 VIJAYAN KARNATAKA 1:42:06.0 Sec

4 C.S RATHI SERVICES 1:43:27.8 Sec

5 GUNASE KHARAN KARNATAKA 1:43:35.0 Sec

6 C.J JOHNY KERALA 1:44:51.1 Sec

50KM WALK MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 MENPAL SINGH SERVICES 5:01:59.0 Sec

2 BIR SINGH SERVICES 5:01:59.0 Sec

3 K.G GOWDA SERVICES 5:03:10.0 Sec

4 RAGHUNATH SINGH SERVICES 5:15:08.0 Sec

5 NARENDRA KUMAR RAILWAYS 5:16:09.0 Sec

6 SANTHA DEV RAILWAYS 5:17:00.0 Sec



DECATHALON MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 SABIR ALI RAILWAYS 6747 Points

2 BALWINDER SINGH POLICE 6428 Points

3 BALJET SINGH POLICE 6192 Points

4 SATYA DEV SERVICES 6040 Points

5 K.B POONACHA KARNATAKA 5916 Points

6 YOGESHWAR SINGH SERVICES 5769 Points

MARATHON MEN FINAL

POSITION NAME UNIT PERFORMANCE

1 MURALI DHAR POLICE 2:27:01.0 Sec

2 SUMAR SINGH SERVICES 2:36:32.0 Sec

3 SAVIO D' SOUZA MAHARASHTRA 2:37:45.0 Sec

4 SANTRAM MIRHRA POLICE 2:43:14.0 Sec

5 SUKIMARAN K.S KERALA 2:47:54.0 Sec

6 KRISHNA BARSE MAHARASHTRA 2:50:30.0 Sec

POSITION  TEAM NAME PERFORMANCE

1 RAILWAYS 117 Points

2 SERVICES 99 Points

3 POLICE 81 Points

 TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP


